

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 19-150

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RESIGNATION OF ROSA PACE

WHEREAS, by way of R-18-133, duly adopted on June 6, 2018, Rosa Pace was appointed as a Full-Time Cashier and Deputy Municipal Clerk and for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-19-041, duly adopted January 1, 2019, Rosa Pace was appointed as the Alternate Land Use Board Secretary for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-19-070, duly adopted February 6, 2019, Rosa Pace was appointed as the Sub-Registrar for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, Rosa Pace has submitted a letter of resignation from her positions of Full-Time Cashier, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Alternate Land Use Board Secretary, and Sub-Registrar effective May 30, 2019; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough hereby accepts the resignation of Rosa Pace, Full-Time Cashier, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Alternate Land Use Board Secretary, and Sub-Registrar, and wishes her well in her future endeavors.

Motion to Approve Consent Agenda - Resolution 19-150:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON			Χ			
MAZZOLA			Х			
RYAN	Х		Χ			
O'NEIL		X	Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held June 5, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 6th day of June 2019.

me Dicolo

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk